Eligible employees must work a minimum of seven (7) hours per day. 

B. Eligible employees who choose not to enroll in the Health Insurance program shall 

receive an additional $140.00 per month paid to an Employer selected annuity. 

Section 2. Life Insurance: Term life insurance in the amount of eighteen thousand ($18,000) will 
be provided for unit members regularly scheduled to work five and one-half hours daily. 

Section 3. Sick Leave:   Employees will be credited with nine sick days per year, cumulative to 
95. Five days per year may be used for illness in the immediate family.